1 of 20 112099
FEATURES
� 8-bit 8051-compatible microcontroller adapts
to task-at-hand:
- 8, 32, or 64 kbytes of nonvolatile RAM
for program and/or data memory storage
- Initial downloading of software in end
system via on-chip serial port

DS2250(T)
2 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER RAM SIZE MAX CRYSTAL
SPEED TIMEKEEPING?
DS2250-8-16 8 kbytes 16 MHz No
DS2250-32-16 32 kbytes 16 MHz No
DS2250-64-16 64 kbytes 16 MHz No
DS2250T-8-16 8 kbytes 16 MHz Yes
DS2250T-32-16 32 kbytes 16 MHz Yes
DS2250T-64-16 64 kbytes 16 MHz Yes
Operating information is contained in the User’s Guide section of the Secure Microcontroller Data Book.
This data sheet provides ordering information, pinout, and electrical specifications.
DS2250(T)
3 of 20